TO ADDRESS TOY SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION:

CERTIFICATE of COMPLIANCE

1. Product identification: Item #2855 Hippo 2. CPSC product safety regulation certified: "X" indicates tests STANDARD performed when appropriate for materials used in manufacture XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 - Mechanical and Physical Properties XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 - Flammability XConsumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 101) - Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) - Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP, DNOP) Content		
"X" indicates tests performed when appropriate for materials used in manufacture XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 -Mechanical and Physical Properties XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 - Flammability XConsumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 101) - Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) - Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,	1. Product identification	n: Item #2855 Hippo
performed when appropriate for materials used in manufacture XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 -Mechanical and Physical Properties XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 - Flammability XConsumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 101) - Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) - Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,	2. CPSC product safety	regulation certified:
Safety ASTM F963-11 -Mechanical and Physical Properties XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 - Flammability XConsumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 101) - Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) - Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,	performed when ap	propriate
XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety ASTM F963-11 – Flammability XConsumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 101) – Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) – Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,		XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy
Safety ASTM F963-11 – Flammability XConsumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 101) – Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) – Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,		Safety ASTM F963-11 -Mechanical and Physical Properties
XConsumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 101) – Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) – Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,		XStandard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy
HR4040 (Sec 101) – Total Lead (Pb) Content Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act Of 2008 HR4040 (Sec 108) – Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,		Safety ASTM F963-11 – Flammability
HR4040 (Sec 108) – Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,		 · ·
		HR4040 (Sec 108) – Phthalates (DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP,

Tracking codes attached to each item.

ASTM F963-11

3. <u>Manufacturer</u>: Nanhai Sunnytoys Factory Ltd., Section A, 8th Floor, Block A, Guo Du Building, Baoan South Road, Louhu, Shenzhen, China, 518001 Tel: 82116115

X____Soluble Migrated Elements Content for Toy Safety

- 4. <u>U.S. importer certifying compliance:</u> Folkmanis Inc., 1219 Park Ave. Emeryville, CA 94608 Tel. (510) 658-7677
- 5. Identification of private labeler: NA

6. Contact for records of test results: John Canelake at Folkmanis Inc.

john@folkmanis.com Phone (510) 658-7677 Fax (510) 654-7756

- 7. <u>Date and place manufactured:</u> September, 2013 Sunnytoys Factory, Section 202 Block B, Ding Fang Industrial Area, No. 79 Guan Tian Road, Guan Lan Bao An, Shenzhen Guangdong, China 518110
- 8. Date and place product tested for regulation cited in 2. Above: 4-8-13

Test location: see 9. below

- 9. <u>Third-party testing lab used to support certification:</u> Jiangsu TUV Product Service LTD. Shenzhen Branch, TUV SUD Group,
- 6th Floor, H Hall, Century Craftwork Culture Square, No. 4001 Fuqiang Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, P.R. China 518048 tel: (86) 755 88286998